
Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Speed Time

1 1 RITY MOHAMED M SM 1 DELTA SPEDIZIONI 2 3.40 01:13:28.683

2 210 CANGIANO CARLO M SM35 1 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:03:51.004 2 3.51 01:17:19.687

3 118 VIALE DAVIDE M SM 2 ROATA CHIUSANI 00:04:03.489 2 3.52 01:17:32.172

4 150 CASTAGNINO ALESSANDRO M SM 3 A.S. FOCE 00:05:23.487 2 3.56 01:18:52.170

5 168 CHIEFARI MICHELE M SM40 1 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:07:11.154 2 4.01 01:20:39.837

6 212 AICARDI STEFANO M SM40 2 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:07:16.489 2 4.02 01:20:45.172

7 226 ANSELMI ANDREA M SM40 3 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:07:19.927 2 4.02 01:20:48.610

8 95 VASSALLO PAOLO M SM50 1 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:07:20.118 2 4.02 01:20:48.801

9 71 TIOZZO MARCO M SM45 1 AZZURRA CARBAGNATE 00:07:34.690 2 4.03 01:21:03.373

10 2 LAMACHI MERIYEM F SF 1 CAIVANO RUNNERS 00:07:39.473 2 4.03 01:21:08.156

11 100 STRAFFORELLO GIACOMO M SM 4 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:08:50.169 2 4.06 01:22:18.852

12 148 GERACE SIMONE M SM 5 ASD DRAGONERO 00:08:53.396 2 4.07 01:22:22.079

13 230 DULBECCO MASSIMO M SM45 2 G.A.U. 00:08:57.135 2 4.07 01:22:25.818

14 84 LIOTTA PAOLO M SM45 3 ZENA RUNNERS 00:08:58.910 2 4.07 01:22:27.593

15 121 PICCINELLI FRANCESCO M SM40 4 ATL. VERBANO 00:09:09.165 2 4.07 01:22:37.848

16 200 CIARFAGLIA DOMENICO M SM 6 ROAD RUNNER CLUB 
MILANO

00:10:01.164 2 4.10 01:23:29.847

17 51 PISCOPO FRANCO M SM50 2 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:10:18.160 2 4.11 01:23:46.843

18 174 BISCEGLIA MICHELE M SM50 3 MARCIATORI COGLIATE 00:10:25.161 2 4.11 01:23:53.844

19 195 BELLE SIMONE M SM45 4 ASD GILLARDO 00:10:51.416 2 4.13 01:24:20.099

20 234 PITZERI ALBERTO M SM35 2 RUN CARD 00:11:19.969 2 4.14 01:24:48.652

21 112 RADAELLI DAVIDE M SM 7 TEM MARCIATORI 
COGLIATE

00:12:18.181 2 4.17 01:25:46.864

22 193 GRINZA SIMONE M SM 8 RIVIERA TRIATHLON 00:12:37.885 2 4.18 01:26:06.568

23 115 MARIOTTI ROBERTO M SM45 5 ASD ORTICA TEAM 00:12:43.896 2 4.18 01:26:12.579

24 97 REVELLO ALESSI M SM35 3 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:13:15.834 2 4.20 01:26:44.517

25 188 MERCANTI ENRICO M SM40 5 POD. CASTAGNITESE 00:13:42.970 2 4.21 01:27:11.653

26 176 BECCHETTI MAURO M SM35 4 POD. SAVONESE 00:14:31.431 2 4.24 01:28:00.114

27 220 GORLERO LUCA M SM55 1 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:14:44.235 2 4.24 01:28:12.918

28 228 FRANCHELLO MARCO M SM35 5 SANREMO RUNNER 00:15:00.399 2 4.25 01:28:29.082

29 183 DE LAURETIS RAFFAELE M SM55 2 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:15:03.632 2 4.25 01:28:32.315

30 161 MORINI LUCA M SM45 6 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:15:04.382 2 4.25 01:28:33.065

31 12 RINALDI LUCA M SM45 7 ASD MICHELINSPORT 
CLUB CN

00:15:07.622 2 4.25 01:28:36.305

32 177 GUADAGNINI BRUNO M SM60 1 POD. SAVONESE 00:15:09.158 2 4.25 01:28:37.841

33 192 MORICI FRANCESCO M SM40 6 RIVIERA TRIATHLON 00:15:12.650 2 4.26 01:28:41.333

34 178 ROMANO SALVATORE M SM40 7 POD. SAVONESE 00:15:26.873 2 4.26 01:28:55.556
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Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Speed Time

35 222 MARCHIONE  RICCARDO M SM 9 RUN CARD 00:17:12.656 2 4.32 01:30:41.339

36 62 CARRARA EMILIO M SM 10 LA RCASTELLO RAICI G. 00:17:14.883 2 4.32 01:30:43.566

37 126 FOSSATI MATTEO M SM40 8 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:17:25.087 2 4.32 01:30:53.770

38 181 DE VINCENTIS GIOVANNI M SM50 4 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:17:26.848 2 4.32 01:30:55.531

39 57 UBERTELLO LUCA M SM 11 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:17:48.615 2 4.33 01:31:17.298

40 185 VIATORE GIANLUCA M SM50 5 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:17:51.690 2 4.34 01:31:20.373

41 169 SIMONETTA ILARIO M SM50 6 RUN RIVIERA RUN 00:17:58.895 2 4.34 01:31:27.578

42 48 FEMIANI MARCO M SM 12 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:18:09.717 2 4.34 01:31:38.400

43 99 TURCHIANO MICHELE M SM50 7 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:18:29.628 2 4.35 01:31:58.311

44 98 BERARDI LUCA M SM35 6 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:18:34.583 2 4.36 01:32:03.266

45 82 PAGNONCELLI GIANLUCA M SM50 8 RUNNERS BERGAMO 00:19:08.334 2 4.37 01:32:37.017

46 58 VERNACCHIO DANIELE M SM40 9 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:19:15.372 2 4.38 01:32:44.055

47 158 BORGESE COSIMO M SM40 10 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:19:22.333 2 4.38 01:32:51.016

48 165 CHIENO BRUNO M SM60 2 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:19:22.836 2 4.38 01:32:51.519

49 81 DOMINO IGOR M SM35 7 RUN CARD 00:20:02.478 2 4.40 01:33:31.161

50 209 MENEGHETTI ENRICA F SF40 1 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:20:23.190 2 4.41 01:33:51.873

51 143 PORTARO MAURIZIO M SM40 11 G.S.D. VALDIVEDRO 00:20:43.050 2 4.42 01:34:11.733

52 129 BISIO MARCO M SM45 8 RUN CARD 00:20:53.124 2 4.43 01:34:21.807

53 101 GUIDI SERENA F SF 2 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:21:00.576 2 4.43 01:34:29.259

54 142 GHIGINO MARCO M SM45 9 RUN CARD 00:21:12.383 2 4.44 01:34:41.066

55 18 SICCARDI CLAUDIO M SM45 10 ATL. RUN FINALE 00:21:14.065 2 4.44 01:34:42.748

56 4 BALOCCO CLAUDIO M SM45 11 PODISTICA NONE 00:21:35.424 2 4.45 01:35:04.107

57 59 LENTINI MATTEO M SM 13 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:21:52.808 2 4.46 01:35:21.491

58 61 BESCHI STEFANO M SM35 8 U.S. MAURINA 00:22:00.265 2 4.46 01:35:28.948

59 233 GATTI MASSIMILIANO M SM35 9 CAMBIASO 00:22:26.294 2 4.47 01:35:54.977

60 227 VIGLIONE GIORGIO M SM40 12 PAM MONDOVI' 00:22:56.532 2 4.49 01:36:25.215

61 79 GILLARDO STEFANO M SM45 12 ATLETICA GILLARDO 00:23:02.820 2 4.49 01:36:31.503

62 231 SERRA LEONORA F SF45 1 ATL. ARCOBALENO 00:23:04.575 2 4.49 01:36:33.258

63 124 NICOLA MARCO M SM 14 BAIA DEL SOLE ALASSIO 00:23:16.057 2 4.50 01:36:44.740

64 130 BONOLLO MARCO M SM40 13 ATLETICA VARAZZE 00:23:34.828 2 4.51 01:37:03.511

65 8 LUSSO CORRADO M SM55 3 RIVIERA TRIATHLON 00:23:59.832 2 4.52 01:37:28.515

66 172 BOLOGNESI SILVIA F SF60 1 CAMBIASO RISSO 00:24:02.836 2 4.52 01:37:31.519

67 19 COLOMBERO LUCA 
ALESSANDRO

M SM40 14 RUN CARD 00:24:11.290 2 4.52 01:37:39.973

68 173 CODELLA MARIO M SM60 3 CAMBIASO RISSO 00:24:16.841 2 4.53 01:37:45.524
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Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Speed Time

69 139 RESSIA FABRIZIO M SM40 15 RUN CARD 00:24:41.375 2 4.54 01:38:10.058

70 116 GIAI FABRIZIO M SM40 16 POD. VALLE VARAITA 00:24:41.603 2 4.54 01:38:10.286

71 34 SARTORE ANDREA M SM40 17 GAU GENOVA 00:25:27.277 2 4.56 01:38:55.960

72 45 CIAMBERLANO ANDREA M SM40 18 POD. SAVONESE 00:25:28.277 2 4.56 01:38:56.960

73 102 BEVBERLEY TANE F SF45 2 GSR FERRERO 00:25:31.531 2 4.57 01:39:00.214

74 166 PIRAS MASSIMILIANO M SM45 13 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:25:47.028 2 4.57 01:39:15.711

75 147 QUAGLIA ATTILIO M SM55 4 U.S. MAURINA 00:26:09.011 2 4.58 01:39:37.694

76 33 CHERUBINO LUCA M SM40 19 ZENA RUNNERS 00:26:20.374 2 4.59 01:39:49.057

77 160 BOTTINO PAOLO M SM50 9 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:26:35.270 2 5.00 01:40:03.953

78 162 BARLA DANIELE M SM55 5 RUN CARD 00:26:37.523 2 5.00 01:40:06.206

79 128 POZZOLI LORENZO M SM40 20 RUN CARD 00:26:40.773 2 5.00 01:40:09.456

80 16 PERANO CLAUDIO M SM60 4 PAM MONDOVI 00:26:47.300 2 5.00 01:40:15.983

81 159 DIGLIO GIOVANNI M SM 15 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:26:48.531 2 5.00 01:40:17.214

82 64 TUNINETTI DANILO M SM40 21 RUN CARD 00:26:50.774 2 5.00 01:40:19.457

83 213 MENEGHETTI ANDREA M SM45 14 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:26:55.509 2 5.01 01:40:24.192

84 60 BONO ANTONIO M SM45 15 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:27:06.009 2 5.01 01:40:34.692

85 170 ROSSO ANNALISA F SF50 1 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:27:12.021 2 5.02 01:40:40.704

86 219 DUTTO MAURIZIO M SM35 10 RUN CARD 00:27:37.027 2 5.03 01:41:05.710

87 135 SORRENTI ADRIANO M SM50 10 G.S.D. VALDIVEDRO 00:27:58.548 2 5.04 01:41:27.231

88 198 VASSALLO IGOR M SM45 16 EMOZIONI SPORT 00:28:26.004 2 5.05 01:41:54.687

89 136 BENZO ANDREA M SM35 11 RUN CARD 00:28:34.313 2 5.06 01:42:02.996

90 25 RONCHIATO STELLIO M SM65 1 ATLETICA VAL PELLICE 00:29:16.004 2 5.08 01:42:44.687

91 68 FERRARI  PIERPAOLO M SM50 11 ATLETICA SETTIMESE 00:29:33.014 2 5.09 01:43:01.697

92 47 ANGOTTI PAOLO M SM70 1 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:30:08.568 2 5.10 01:43:37.251

93 186 RACCA STEFANO M SM40 22 BRANCALEONE ASTI 00:30:14.352 2 5.11 01:43:43.035

94 70 CALCAGNO FRANCESCA F SF40 2 RENSEN SPORT TEAM 00:30:21.005 2 5.11 01:43:49.688

95 138 SITZIA ROBERTO M SM40 23 RENSEN SPORT TEAM 00:30:38.671 2 5.12 01:44:07.354

96 7 RAVALLI RENATO M SM 16 VENTIMIGLIA MARATHON 00:30:46.249 2 5.12 01:44:14.932

97 53 SCAVARDA  GIOVANNI M SM50 12 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:30:51.996 2 5.13 01:44:20.679

98 125 LANTERI MARCO M SM45 17 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:31:04.244 2 5.13 01:44:32.927

99 157 MELA MARCELLO M SM55 6 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:31:08.784 2 5.13 01:44:37.467

100 189 MITTICA MAURILIO M SM45 18 POD. NONE 00:31:11.993 2 5.14 01:44:40.676

101 140 GIRELLO DANILO VINCENZO M SM50 13 POD. VALLE VARAITA 00:31:19.576 2 5.14 01:44:48.259

102 92 PARISI VITO M SM55 7 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:31:50.481 2 5.15 01:45:19.164
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Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Speed Time

103 187 FERRERO FULVIO M SM40 24 POD. CASTAGNITESE 00:32:11.745 2 5.17 01:45:40.428

104 9 TARONNA LUCA M SM50 14 PODISTICA TORINO 00:32:22.244 2 5.17 01:45:50.927

105 156 CALCAGNO MICHELE M SM45 19 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:32:46.736 2 5.18 01:46:15.419

106 167 CAMMALLERI BENEDETTA F SF 3 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:33:00.478 2 5.19 01:46:29.161

107 110 BESSONE ANGELO M SM40 25 ATL. ORISTANO 00:33:06.029 2 5.19 01:46:34.712

108 108 GAZZANO ALESSANDRO M SM35 12 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:33:07.235 2 5.19 01:46:35.918

109 217 TREVIA LUCA M SM40 26 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:33:20.724 2 5.20 01:46:49.407

110 203 PARIO MARCO M SM 17 RUN CARD 00:33:29.727 2 5.20 01:46:58.410

111 215 PARODI ANDREA M SM50 15 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:33:47.249 2 5.21 01:47:15.932

112 184 DEL GIUDICE ANGELO M SM45 20 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:34:01.477 2 5.22 01:47:30.160

113 182 LOTTO DIEGO M SM45 21 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:34:01.663 2 5.22 01:47:30.346

114 223 AMEDEO AURELIANO M SM55 8 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:34:05.049 2 5.22 01:47:33.732

115 96 RAZZOLI MARA F SF35 1 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:34:05.985 2 5.22 01:47:34.668

116 163 MUSSIO MASSIMILIANO M SM50 16 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:34:17.721 2 5.23 01:47:46.404

117 63 MACCIO' LUIGI M SM50 17 ATL. NOVESE 00:34:47.481 2 5.24 01:48:16.164

118 10 BERSANO ENRICO M SM50 18 PODISTICA TORINO 00:34:58.273 2 5.25 01:48:26.956

119 199 SAVAGLIO VITTORIO M SM55 9 G.S.D. VALDIVEDRO 00:35:10.480 2 5.25 01:48:39.163

120 54 SIMONETTA GIUSEPPE M SM55 10 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:35:28.708 2 5.26 01:48:57.391

121 72 ORLANDO MARIO M SM45 22 PODISTICA PERALTO 00:35:48.705 2 5.27 01:49:17.388

122 127 GHIRARDO ISABELLA F SF40 3 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:35:58.288 2 5.28 01:49:26.971

123 69 LEVA  EMANUELA MARIA F SF45 3 ATLETICA SETTIMESE 00:36:16.494 2 5.29 01:49:45.177

124 190 DAMELE ALBERTO M SM40 27 RUN CARD 00:36:29.696 2 5.29 01:49:58.379

125 214 OLIVERO PAOLO M SM60 5 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:36:33.195 2 5.30 01:50:01.878

126 113 GARCEA RENATO M SM65 2 AS CANTURINA POL. SAN 
MARCO

00:37:13.516 2 5.32 01:50:42.199

127 22 VALLERINO PAOLA F SF55 1 ASD BAUDENASCA 00:37:26.563 2 5.32 01:50:55.246

128 144 ANSELMI ROBERTO M SM55 11 U.S.A. 00:38:07.900 2 5.34 01:51:36.583

129 133 MARSIGLIA MARCO M SM45 23 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:38:26.915 2 5.35 01:51:55.598

130 77 CIARAMELLANO IVAN M SM40 28 RUN CARD 00:38:43.430 2 5.36 01:52:12.113

131 134 CESARI SANDRO M SM50 19 RUN CARD 00:38:44.749 2 5.36 01:52:13.432

132 52 SANTI  STEFANIA F SF50 2 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:39:15.666 2 5.38 01:52:44.349

133 76 CHERUBINI FRANCO M SM50 20 RUN CARD 00:39:17.774 2 5.38 01:52:46.457

134 211 FATTOR FABRIZIO M SM50 21 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:39:57.845 2 5.40 01:53:26.528

135 208 PARODI FRANCESCA F SF40 4 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:39:57.928 2 5.40 01:53:26.611

136 151 BAUDINO GIANFRANCO M SM65 3 GSR FERRERO ALBA 00:40:18.159 2 5.41 01:53:46.842
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Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Speed Time

137 109 FERRARIS FLAVIO M SM 18 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:40:23.657 2 5.41 01:53:52.340

138 88 MURDOLO EMANUELE L. M SM40 29 POD.  TORINO 00:40:47.193 2 5.42 01:54:15.876

139 221 MOLLI MASSIMO M SM50 22 RUN CARD 00:40:56.202 2 5.43 01:54:24.885

140 194 PARIGI FAUSTO M SM50 23 RUN SANREMO 00:41:33.118 2 5.45 01:55:01.801

141 65 GAGLIARDI MASSIMO M SM55 12 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:41:33.406 2 5.45 01:55:02.089

142 43 FERRABONE FERNANDA F SF55 2 RUN RIVIERA RUN 00:41:55.894 2 5.46 01:55:24.577

143 196 ROMANO ROBERTA F SF 4 RUN CARD 00:42:02.148 2 5.46 01:55:30.831

144 35 VENTURA ALESSANDRO M SM45 24 RUNNERS LOANO 00:42:02.644 2 5.46 01:55:31.327

145 155 BECCARIA GIANCARLO M SM60 6 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:42:03.480 2 5.46 01:55:32.163

146 204 FRANCARDO MATTEO M SM 19 RUN CARD 00:42:57.145 2 5.49 01:56:25.828

147 37 PLASSIO MICHELE M SM55 13 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:43:32.666 2 5.51 01:57:01.349

148 122 SARZANINI PAOLO M SM45 25 RUN CARD 00:43:41.732 2 5.51 01:57:10.415

149 117 TESCARO PIERLUIGI M SM50 24 RUN CARD 00:43:55.491 2 5.52 01:57:24.174

150 145 MAZZITELLI DOMENICO M SM65 4 ATL. PERALTO 00:44:01.894 2 5.52 01:57:30.577

151 164 NOCETI MARCO M SM45 26 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:44:18.915 2 5.53 01:57:47.598

152 235 MARVALDI MARCO M SM70 2 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:44:20.502 2 5.53 01:57:49.185

153 50 MONTALBANO BIAGIO M SM55 14 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:44:29.148 2 5.53 01:57:57.831

154 94 RAIMONDO MARCELLO M SM45 27 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:44:29.666 2 5.53 01:57:58.349

155 31 D'ANGELO BALDASSARE M SM65 5 ASD  POD. PERALTO 00:44:46.407 2 5.54 01:58:15.090

156 218 GARRIONE CLAUDIO M SM55 15 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:45:22.170 2 5.56 01:58:50.853

157 89 RAPA CONSUELO F SF40 5 BIELLA RUNNING 00:46:07.066 2 5.58 01:59:35.749

158 206 NARRA ROBERTO M SM45 28 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:46:11.170 2 5.58 01:59:39.853

159 111 ITALO MAURIZIO M SM50 25 US COSTIGLIOLE G. 
GIORDANO

00:46:49.896 2 6.00 02:00:18.579

160 154 NEGRI PATRIZIA F SF60 2 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:48:42.629 2 6.06 02:02:11.312

161 91 BOVANI UMBERTO M SM60 7 BOVES RUN 00:49:09.153 2 6.07 02:02:37.836

162 149 FORNERIS ANDREA M SM40 30 RUN CARD 00:49:35.386 2 6.09 02:03:04.069

163 14 GALASSO MICHELA F SF40 6 MARCIATORI DESIO 00:50:00.424 2 6.10 02:03:29.107

164 41 PELLEGRINO DOMENICO M SM45 29 MARCIATORI DESIO 00:50:00.429 2 6.10 02:03:29.112

165 153 PASQUINO AURORA F SF55 3 GSR FERRERO ALBA 00:50:08.399 2 6.10 02:03:37.082

166 137 CAVALOTTO CHIARA F SF 5 RUN CARD 00:50:32.569 2 6.12 02:04:01.252

167 123 MORICI ELISA F SF35 2 A. RUNNING 00:50:39.227 2 6.12 02:04:07.910

168 11 PEZZI SONIA F SF40 7 SPORTIFICATION ASD 00:50:51.883 2 6.13 02:04:20.566

169 74 DE LUCA  RITA F SF50 3 ASD MICHELINSPORT 
CLUB CN

00:53:09.672 2 6.19 02:06:38.355

170 75 DORDO ELIO M SM55 16 ASD MICHELINSPORT 
CLUB CN

00:53:11.128 2 6.19 02:06:39.811
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171 141 MOSNA TEODORO M SM60 8 VENTIMIGLIA MARATHON 00:53:22.698 2 6.20 02:06:51.381

172 171 CASTAGNINO MAARCO 
SILVANO

M SM35 13 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:55:58.585 2 6.28 02:09:27.268

173 39 STOIAN GEORGETA F SF45 4 RUN CARD 00:56:34.163 2 6.30 02:10:02.846

174 197 SERENO ALESSIO M SM45 30 DELTA SPEDIZIONI 00:57:57.582 2 6.34 02:11:26.265

175 104 CAGNONE ALESSANDRA F SF 6 RUN RIVIERA RUN 01:02:15.282 2 6.47 02:15:43.965

176 87 TAMAS ANA LOREDANA F SF 7 POD.  TORINO 01:04:59.239 2 6.55 02:18:27.922

177 49 FIORE ALBAROSA F SF60 3 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

01:09:15.209 2 7.08 02:22:43.892

178 120 PENAZZO GIOVANNA F SF55 4 PRO SAN PIETRO 01:11:21.713 2 7.14 02:24:50.396

179 119 LETTIERI LUIGI M SM60 9 PRO SAN PIETRO 01:11:28.437 2 7.14 02:24:57.120

180 152 MASCARELLO BRUNO M SM65 6 GSR FERRERO ALBA +1 1 4.53 00:48:53.763

181 56 TREVISANUTTO MARIO M SM60 10 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

+1 1 6.00 01:00:02.209

182 38 SASSO GIANLUCA M SM50 26 RUN CARD +1 1 6.07 01:01:11.095

183 232 PESCIO ANTONIO M SM60 11 RUN CARD +1 1 6.44 01:07:24.200

107 CITTERIO SILVIA ROSA F SF40 A. RUNNING 0 R

5 CHIAPUSSO DAVIDE M SM50 ASD MODANE FR 0 R

3 PEREZ MARTIN DANIEL M SM RUN CARD 0 R

36 CAVALLI FABRIZIO M SM55 MARATONETI GENOVESI 0 R

78 PEZZOTTA PIERANGELO M SM55 LA RCASTELLO RAICI G. 0 R

146 SOLANO FORTUNATO RENATO M SM70 U.S. MAURINA 0 R
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CAT: SF

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 2 LAMACHI MERIYEM F 1987 SF 10 CAIVANO RUNNERS 00:07:39.473 4.03 01:21:08.156

2 101 GUIDI SERENA F 1989 SF 53 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:21:00.576 4.43 01:34:29.259

3 167 CAMMALLERI BENEDETTA F 1990 SF 106 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:33:00.478 5.19 01:46:29.161

4 196 ROMANO ROBERTA F 1986 SF 143 RUN CARD 00:42:02.148 5.46 01:55:30.831

5 137 CAVALOTTO CHIARA F 1984 SF 166 RUN CARD 00:50:32.569 6.12 02:04:01.252

6 104 CAGNONE ALESSANDRA F 1986 SF 175 RUN RIVIERA RUN 01:02:15.282 6.47 02:15:43.965

7 87 TAMAS ANA LOREDANA F 1985 SF 176 POD.  TORINO 01:04:59.239 6.55 02:18:27.922

CAT: SF35

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 96 RAZZOLI MARA F 1980 SF35 115 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:34:05.985 5.22 01:47:34.668

2 123 MORICI ELISA F 1982 SF35 167 A. RUNNING 00:50:39.227 6.12 02:04:07.910

CAT: SF40

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 209 MENEGHETTI ENRICA F 1976 SF40 50 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:20:23.190 4.41 01:33:51.873

2 70 CALCAGNO FRANCESCA F 1977 SF40 94 RENSEN SPORT TEAM 00:30:21.005 5.11 01:43:49.688

3 127 GHIRARDO ISABELLA F 1975 SF40 122 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:35:58.288 5.28 01:49:26.971

4 208 PARODI FRANCESCA F 1976 SF40 135 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:39:57.928 5.40 01:53:26.611

5 89 RAPA CONSUELO F 1974 SF40 157 BIELLA RUNNING 00:46:07.066 5.58 01:59:35.749

6 14 GALASSO MICHELA F 1976 SF40 163 MARCIATORI DESIO 00:50:00.424 6.10 02:03:29.107

7 11 PEZZI SONIA F 1977 SF40 168 SPORTIFICATION ASD 00:50:51.883 6.13 02:04:20.566

CAT: SF45

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 231 SERRA LEONORA F 1973 SF45 62 ATL. ARCOBALENO 00:23:04.575 4.49 01:36:33.258

2 102 BEVBERLEY TANE F 1970 SF45 73 GSR FERRERO 00:25:31.531 4.57 01:39:00.214

3 69 LEVA  EMANUELA MARIA F 1969 SF45 123 ATLETICA SETTIMESE 00:36:16.494 5.29 01:49:45.177

4 39 STOIAN GEORGETA F 1971 SF45 173 RUN CARD 00:56:34.163 6.30 02:10:02.846

CAT: SF50

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 170 ROSSO ANNALISA F 1965 SF50 85 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:27:12.021 5.02 01:40:40.704
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CAT: SF50

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

2 52 SANTI  STEFANIA F 1967 SF50 132 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:39:15.666 5.38 01:52:44.349

3 74 DE LUCA  RITA F 1968 SF50 169 ASD MICHELINSPORT 
CLUB CN

00:53:09.672 6.19 02:06:38.355

CAT: SF55

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 22 VALLERINO PAOLA F 1961 SF55 127 ASD BAUDENASCA 00:37:26.563 5.32 01:50:55.246

2 43 FERRABONE FERNANDA F 1959 SF55 142 RUN RIVIERA RUN 00:41:55.894 5.46 01:55:24.577

3 153 PASQUINO AURORA F 1963 SF55 165 GSR FERRERO ALBA 00:50:08.399 6.10 02:03:37.082

4 120 PENAZZO GIOVANNA F 1961 SF55 178 PRO SAN PIETRO 01:11:21.713 7.14 02:24:50.396

CAT: SF60

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 172 BOLOGNESI SILVIA F 1954 SF60 66 CAMBIASO RISSO 00:24:02.836 4.52 01:37:31.519

2 154 NEGRI PATRIZIA F 1958 SF60 160 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:48:42.629 6.06 02:02:11.312

3 49 FIORE ALBAROSA F 1957 SF60 177 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

01:09:15.209 7.08 02:22:43.892

CAT: SM

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 1 RITY MOHAMED M 1983 SM 1 DELTA SPEDIZIONI 3.40 01:13:28.683

2 118 VIALE DAVIDE M 1987 SM 3 ROATA CHIUSANI 00:04:03.489 3.52 01:17:32.172

3 150 CASTAGNINO ALESSANDRO M 1987 SM 4 A.S. FOCE 00:05:23.487 3.56 01:18:52.170

4 100 STRAFFORELLO GIACOMO M 1986 SM 11 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:08:50.169 4.06 01:22:18.852

5 148 GERACE SIMONE M 1991 SM 12 ASD DRAGONERO 00:08:53.396 4.07 01:22:22.079

6 200 CIARFAGLIA DOMENICO M 1988 SM 16 ROAD RUNNER CLUB 
MILANO

00:10:01.164 4.10 01:23:29.847

7 112 RADAELLI DAVIDE M 1986 SM 21 TEM MARCIATORI 
COGLIATE

00:12:18.181 4.17 01:25:46.864

8 193 GRINZA SIMONE M 1993 SM 22 RIVIERA TRIATHLON 00:12:37.885 4.18 01:26:06.568

9 222 MARCHIONE  RICCARDO M 1991 SM 35 RUN CARD 00:17:12.656 4.32 01:30:41.339

10 62 CARRARA EMILIO M 1985 SM 36 LA RCASTELLO RAICI 
G.

00:17:14.883 4.32 01:30:43.566

11 57 UBERTELLO LUCA M 1993 SM 39 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:17:48.615 4.33 01:31:17.298

12 48 FEMIANI MARCO M 1989 SM 42 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:18:09.717 4.34 01:31:38.400

13 59 LENTINI MATTEO M 1988 SM 57 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:21:52.808 4.46 01:35:21.491
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CAT: SM

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

14 124 NICOLA MARCO M 1986 SM 63 BAIA DEL SOLE 
ALASSIO

00:23:16.057 4.50 01:36:44.740

15 159 DIGLIO GIOVANNI M 1984 SM 81 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:26:48.531 5.00 01:40:17.214

16 7 RAVALLI RENATO M 1987 SM 96 VENTIMIGLIA 
MARATHON

00:30:46.249 5.12 01:44:14.932

17 203 PARIO MARCO M 1992 SM 110 RUN CARD 00:33:29.727 5.20 01:46:58.410

18 109 FERRARIS FLAVIO M 1984 SM 137 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:40:23.657 5.41 01:53:52.340

19 204 FRANCARDO MATTEO M 1992 SM 146 RUN CARD 00:42:57.145 5.49 01:56:25.828

CAT: SM35

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 210 CANGIANO CARLO M 1981 SM35 2 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:03:51.004 3.51 01:17:19.687

2 234 PITZERI ALBERTO M 1979 SM35 20 RUN CARD 00:11:19.969 4.14 01:24:48.652

3 97 REVELLO ALESSI M 1981 SM35 24 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:13:15.834 4.20 01:26:44.517

4 176 BECCHETTI MAURO M 1983 SM35 26 POD. SAVONESE 00:14:31.431 4.24 01:28:00.114

5 228 FRANCHELLO MARCO M 1983 SM35 28 SANREMO RUNNER 00:15:00.399 4.25 01:28:29.082

6 98 BERARDI LUCA M 1980 SM35 44 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:18:34.583 4.36 01:32:03.266

7 81 DOMINO IGOR M 1983 SM35 49 RUN CARD 00:20:02.478 4.40 01:33:31.161

8 61 BESCHI STEFANO M 1981 SM35 58 U.S. MAURINA 00:22:00.265 4.46 01:35:28.948

9 233 GATTI MASSIMILIANO M 1979 SM35 59 CAMBIASO 00:22:26.294 4.47 01:35:54.977

10 219 DUTTO MAURIZIO M 1981 SM35 86 RUN CARD 00:27:37.027 5.03 01:41:05.710

11 136 BENZO ANDREA M 1982 SM35 89 RUN CARD 00:28:34.313 5.06 01:42:02.996

12 108 GAZZANO ALESSANDRO M 1983 SM35 108 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:33:07.235 5.19 01:46:35.918

13 171 CASTAGNINO MAARCO 
SILVANO

M 1981 SM35 172 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:55:58.585 6.28 02:09:27.268

CAT: SM40

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 168 CHIEFARI MICHELE M 1977 SM40 5 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:07:11.154 4.01 01:20:39.837

2 212 AICARDI STEFANO M 1977 SM40 6 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:07:16.489 4.02 01:20:45.172

3 226 ANSELMI ANDREA M 1975 SM40 7 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:07:19.927 4.02 01:20:48.610

4 121 PICCINELLI FRANCESCO M 1975 SM40 15 ATL. VERBANO 00:09:09.165 4.07 01:22:37.848

5 188 MERCANTI ENRICO M 1976 SM40 25 POD. CASTAGNITESE 00:13:42.970 4.21 01:27:11.653

6 192 MORICI FRANCESCO M 1974 SM40 33 RIVIERA TRIATHLON 00:15:12.650 4.26 01:28:41.333

7 178 ROMANO SALVATORE M 1977 SM40 34 POD. SAVONESE 00:15:26.873 4.26 01:28:55.556
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CAT: SM40

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

8 126 FOSSATI MATTEO M 1974 SM40 37 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:17:25.087 4.32 01:30:53.770

9 58 VERNACCHIO DANIELE M 1976 SM40 46 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:19:15.372 4.38 01:32:44.055

10 158 BORGESE COSIMO M 1978 SM40 47 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:19:22.333 4.38 01:32:51.016

11 143 PORTARO MAURIZIO M 1975 SM40 51 G.S.D. VALDIVEDRO 00:20:43.050 4.42 01:34:11.733

12 227 VIGLIONE GIORGIO M 1974 SM40 60 PAM MONDOVI' 00:22:56.532 4.49 01:36:25.215

13 130 BONOLLO MARCO M 1977 SM40 64 ATLETICA VARAZZE 00:23:34.828 4.51 01:37:03.511

14 19 COLOMBERO LUCA 
ALESSANDRO

M 1975 SM40 67 RUN CARD 00:24:11.290 4.52 01:37:39.973

15 139 RESSIA FABRIZIO M 1975 SM40 69 RUN CARD 00:24:41.375 4.54 01:38:10.058

16 116 GIAI FABRIZIO M 1976 SM40 70 POD. VALLE VARAITA 00:24:41.603 4.54 01:38:10.286

17 34 SARTORE ANDREA M 1974 SM40 71 GAU GENOVA 00:25:27.277 4.56 01:38:55.960

18 45 CIAMBERLANO ANDREA M 1975 SM40 72 POD. SAVONESE 00:25:28.277 4.56 01:38:56.960

19 33 CHERUBINO LUCA M 1977 SM40 76 ZENA RUNNERS 00:26:20.374 4.59 01:39:49.057

20 128 POZZOLI LORENZO M 1978 SM40 79 RUN CARD 00:26:40.773 5.00 01:40:09.456

21 64 TUNINETTI DANILO M 1976 SM40 82 RUN CARD 00:26:50.774 5.00 01:40:19.457

22 186 RACCA STEFANO M 1976 SM40 93 BRANCALEONE ASTI 00:30:14.352 5.11 01:43:43.035

23 138 SITZIA ROBERTO M 1977 SM40 95 RENSEN SPORT TEAM 00:30:38.671 5.12 01:44:07.354

24 187 FERRERO FULVIO M 1975 SM40 103 POD. CASTAGNITESE 00:32:11.745 5.17 01:45:40.428

25 110 BESSONE ANGELO M 1977 SM40 107 ATL. ORISTANO 00:33:06.029 5.19 01:46:34.712

26 217 TREVIA LUCA M 1978 SM40 109 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:33:20.724 5.20 01:46:49.407

27 190 DAMELE ALBERTO M 1978 SM40 124 RUN CARD 00:36:29.696 5.29 01:49:58.379

28 77 CIARAMELLANO IVAN M 1978 SM40 130 RUN CARD 00:38:43.430 5.36 01:52:12.113

29 88 MURDOLO EMANUELE L. M 1978 SM40 138 POD.  TORINO 00:40:47.193 5.42 01:54:15.876

30 149 FORNERIS ANDREA M 1974 SM40 162 RUN CARD 00:49:35.386 6.09 02:03:04.069

CAT: SM45

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 71 TIOZZO MARCO M 1971 SM45 9 AZZURRA 
CARBAGNATE

00:07:34.690 4.03 01:21:03.373

2 230 DULBECCO MASSIMO M 1973 SM45 13 G.A.U. 00:08:57.135 4.07 01:22:25.818

3 84 LIOTTA PAOLO M 1970 SM45 14 ZENA RUNNERS 00:08:58.910 4.07 01:22:27.593

4 195 BELLE SIMONE M 1970 SM45 19 ASD GILLARDO 00:10:51.416 4.13 01:24:20.099

5 115 MARIOTTI ROBERTO M 1973 SM45 23 ASD ORTICA TEAM 00:12:43.896 4.18 01:26:12.579

6 161 MORINI LUCA M 1970 SM45 30 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:15:04.382 4.25 01:28:33.065
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CAT: SM45

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

7 12 RINALDI LUCA M 1969 SM45 31 ASD MICHELINSPORT 
CLUB CN

00:15:07.622 4.25 01:28:36.305

8 129 BISIO MARCO M 1971 SM45 52 RUN CARD 00:20:53.124 4.43 01:34:21.807

9 142 GHIGINO MARCO M 1971 SM45 54 RUN CARD 00:21:12.383 4.44 01:34:41.066

10 18 SICCARDI CLAUDIO M 1970 SM45 55 ATL. RUN FINALE 00:21:14.065 4.44 01:34:42.748

11 4 BALOCCO CLAUDIO M 1971 SM45 56 PODISTICA NONE 00:21:35.424 4.45 01:35:04.107

12 79 GILLARDO STEFANO M 1969 SM45 61 ATLETICA GILLARDO 00:23:02.820 4.49 01:36:31.503

13 166 PIRAS MASSIMILIANO M 1972 SM45 74 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:25:47.028 4.57 01:39:15.711

14 213 MENEGHETTI ANDREA M 1970 SM45 83 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:26:55.509 5.01 01:40:24.192

15 60 BONO ANTONIO M 1970 SM45 84 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:27:06.009 5.01 01:40:34.692

16 198 VASSALLO IGOR M 1971 SM45 88 EMOZIONI SPORT 00:28:26.004 5.05 01:41:54.687

17 125 LANTERI MARCO M 1969 SM45 98 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:31:04.244 5.13 01:44:32.927

18 189 MITTICA MAURILIO M 1969 SM45 100 POD. NONE 00:31:11.993 5.14 01:44:40.676

19 156 CALCAGNO MICHELE M 1973 SM45 105 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:32:46.736 5.18 01:46:15.419

20 184 DEL GIUDICE ANGELO M 1971 SM45 112 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:34:01.477 5.22 01:47:30.160

21 182 LOTTO DIEGO M 1970 SM45 113 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:34:01.663 5.22 01:47:30.346

22 72 ORLANDO MARIO M 1969 SM45 121 PODISTICA PERALTO 00:35:48.705 5.27 01:49:17.388

23 133 MARSIGLIA MARCO M 1969 SM45 129 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:38:26.915 5.35 01:51:55.598

24 35 VENTURA ALESSANDRO M 1970 SM45 144 RUNNERS LOANO 00:42:02.644 5.46 01:55:31.327

25 122 SARZANINI PAOLO M 1973 SM45 148 RUN CARD 00:43:41.732 5.51 01:57:10.415

26 164 NOCETI MARCO M 1972 SM45 151 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:44:18.915 5.53 01:57:47.598

27 94 RAIMONDO MARCELLO M 1972 SM45 154 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:44:29.666 5.53 01:57:58.349

28 206 NARRA ROBERTO M 1973 SM45 158 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:46:11.170 5.58 01:59:39.853

29 41 PELLEGRINO DOMENICO M 1970 SM45 164 MARCIATORI DESIO 00:50:00.429 6.10 02:03:29.112

30 197 SERENO ALESSIO M 1973 SM45 174 DELTA SPEDIZIONI 00:57:57.582 6.34 02:11:26.265

CAT: SM50

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 95 VASSALLO PAOLO M 1968 SM50 8 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:07:20.118 4.02 01:20:48.801

2 51 PISCOPO FRANCO M 1967 SM50 17 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:10:18.160 4.11 01:23:46.843

3 174 BISCEGLIA MICHELE M 1968 SM50 18 MARCIATORI 
COGLIATE

00:10:25.161 4.11 01:23:53.844

4 181 DE VINCENTIS GIOVANNI M 1967 SM50 38 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:17:26.848 4.32 01:30:55.531
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CAT: SM50

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

5 185 VIATORE GIANLUCA M 1966 SM50 40 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:17:51.690 4.34 01:31:20.373

6 169 SIMONETTA ILARIO M 1964 SM50 41 RUN RIVIERA RUN 00:17:58.895 4.34 01:31:27.578

7 99 TURCHIANO MICHELE M 1964 SM50 43 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:18:29.628 4.35 01:31:58.311

8 82 PAGNONCELLI GIANLUCA M 1964 SM50 45 RUNNERS BERGAMO 00:19:08.334 4.37 01:32:37.017

9 160 BOTTINO PAOLO M 1966 SM50 77 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:26:35.270 5.00 01:40:03.953

10 135 SORRENTI ADRIANO M 1965 SM50 87 G.S.D. VALDIVEDRO 00:27:58.548 5.04 01:41:27.231

11 68 FERRARI  PIERPAOLO M 1965 SM50 91 ATLETICA SETTIMESE 00:29:33.014 5.09 01:43:01.697

12 53 SCAVARDA  GIOVANNI M 1965 SM50 97 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:30:51.996 5.13 01:44:20.679

13 140 GIRELLO DANILO VINCENZO M 1967 SM50 101 POD. VALLE VARAITA 00:31:19.576 5.14 01:44:48.259

14 9 TARONNA LUCA M 1965 SM50 104 PODISTICA TORINO 00:32:22.244 5.17 01:45:50.927

15 215 PARODI ANDREA M 1967 SM50 111 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:33:47.249 5.21 01:47:15.932

16 163 MUSSIO MASSIMILIANO M 1967 SM50 116 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:34:17.721 5.23 01:47:46.404

17 63 MACCIO' LUIGI M 1694 SM50 117 ATL. NOVESE 00:34:47.481 5.24 01:48:16.164

18 10 BERSANO ENRICO M 1965 SM50 118 PODISTICA TORINO 00:34:58.273 5.25 01:48:26.956

19 134 CESARI SANDRO M 1966 SM50 131 RUN CARD 00:38:44.749 5.36 01:52:13.432

20 76 CHERUBINI FRANCO M 1965 SM50 133 RUN CARD 00:39:17.774 5.38 01:52:46.457

21 211 FATTOR FABRIZIO M 1966 SM50 134 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:39:57.845 5.40 01:53:26.528

22 221 MOLLI MASSIMO M 1965 SM50 139 RUN CARD 00:40:56.202 5.43 01:54:24.885

23 194 PARIGI FAUSTO M 1964 SM50 140 RUN SANREMO 00:41:33.118 5.45 01:55:01.801

24 117 TESCARO PIERLUIGI M 1966 SM50 149 RUN CARD 00:43:55.491 5.52 01:57:24.174

25 111 ITALO MAURIZIO M 1968 SM50 159 US COSTIGLIOLE G. 
GIORDANO

00:46:49.896 6.00 02:00:18.579

26 38 SASSO GIANLUCA M 1964 SM50 182 RUN CARD +1 6.07 01:01:11.095

CAT: SM55

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 220 GORLERO LUCA M 1966 SM55 27 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:14:44.235 4.24 01:28:12.918

2 183 DE LAURETIS RAFFAELE M 1963 SM55 29 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:15:03.632 4.25 01:28:32.315

3 8 LUSSO CORRADO M 1961 SM55 65 RIVIERA TRIATHLON 00:23:59.832 4.52 01:37:28.515

4 147 QUAGLIA ATTILIO M 1959 SM55 75 U.S. MAURINA 00:26:09.011 4.58 01:39:37.694

5 162 BARLA DANIELE M 1961 SM55 78 RUN CARD 00:26:37.523 5.00 01:40:06.206

6 157 MELA MARCELLO M 1962 SM55 99 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:31:08.784 5.13 01:44:37.467

7 92 PARISI VITO M 1959 SM55 102 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:31:50.481 5.15 01:45:19.164
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CAT: SM55

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

8 223 AMEDEO AURELIANO M 1961 SM55 114 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:34:05.049 5.22 01:47:33.732

9 199 SAVAGLIO VITTORIO M 1963 SM55 119 G.S.D. VALDIVEDRO 00:35:10.480 5.25 01:48:39.163

10 54 SIMONETTA GIUSEPPE M 1961 SM55 120 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:35:28.708 5.26 01:48:57.391

11 144 ANSELMI ROBERTO M 1960 SM55 128 U.S.A. 00:38:07.900 5.34 01:51:36.583

12 65 GAGLIARDI MASSIMO M 1959 SM55 141 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:41:33.406 5.45 01:55:02.089

13 37 PLASSIO MICHELE M 1962 SM55 147 G.S.D. VALTANARO 00:43:32.666 5.51 01:57:01.349

14 50 MONTALBANO BIAGIO M 1963 SM55 153 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:44:29.148 5.53 01:57:57.831

15 218 GARRIONE CLAUDIO M 1960 SM55 156 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:45:22.170 5.56 01:58:50.853

16 75 DORDO ELIO M 1963 SM55 170 ASD MICHELINSPORT 
CLUB CN

00:53:11.128 6.19 02:06:39.811

CAT: SM60

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 177 GUADAGNINI BRUNO M 1956 SM60 32 POD. SAVONESE 00:15:09.158 4.25 01:28:37.841

2 165 CHIENO BRUNO M 1956 SM60 48 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:19:22.836 4.38 01:32:51.519

3 173 CODELLA MARIO M 1954 SM60 68 CAMBIASO RISSO 00:24:16.841 4.53 01:37:45.524

4 16 PERANO CLAUDIO M 1954 SM60 80 PAM MONDOVI 00:26:47.300 5.00 01:40:15.983

5 214 OLIVERO PAOLO M 1957 SM60 125 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:36:33.195 5.30 01:50:01.878

6 155 BECCARIA GIANCARLO M 1954 SM60 145 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:42:03.480 5.46 01:55:32.163

7 91 BOVANI UMBERTO M 1958 SM60 161 BOVES RUN 00:49:09.153 6.07 02:02:37.836

8 141 MOSNA TEODORO M 1958 SM60 171 VENTIMIGLIA 
MARATHON

00:53:22.698 6.20 02:06:51.381

9 119 LETTIERI LUIGI M 1955 SM60 179 PRO SAN PIETRO 01:11:28.437 7.14 02:24:57.120

10 56 TREVISANUTTO MARIO M 1954 SM60 181 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

+1 6.00 01:00:02.209

11 232 PESCIO ANTONIO M 1964 SM60 183 RUN CARD +1 6.44 01:07:24.200

CAT: SM65

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 25 RONCHIATO STELLIO M 1950 SM65 90 ATLETICA VAL 
PELLICE

00:29:16.004 5.08 01:42:44.687

2 113 GARCEA RENATO M 1951 SM65 126 AS CANTURINA POL. 
SAN MARCO

00:37:13.516 5.32 01:50:42.199

3 151 BAUDINO GIANFRANCO M 1951 SM65 136 GSR FERRERO ALBA 00:40:18.159 5.41 01:53:46.842

4 145 MAZZITELLI DOMENICO M 1950 SM65 150 ATL. PERALTO 00:44:01.894 5.52 01:57:30.577

5 31 D'ANGELO BALDASSARE M 1949 SM65 155 ASD  POD. PERALTO 00:44:46.407 5.54 01:58:15.090
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CAT: SM65

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

6 152 MASCARELLO BRUNO M 1952 SM65 180 GSR FERRERO ALBA +1 4.53 00:48:53.763

CAT: SM70

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 47 ANGOTTI PAOLO M 1946 SM70 92 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:30:08.568 5.10 01:43:37.251

2 235 MARVALDI MARCO M 1946 SM70 152 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:44:20.502 5.53 01:57:49.185
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Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Speed Time

1 375 RIVA PIETRO M SM 1 FIAMME ORO PADOVA 1 3.06 00:31:02.921

2 374 CAMPANELLA  LUCA M SM 2 CAMBIASO RISSO 00:03:01.287 1 3.24 00:34:04.208

3 343 OLIVERO LUCA M SM 3 A.S. FOCE 00:03:19.283 1 3.26 00:34:22.204

4 380 MARCELLO ENZO M SM 4 CARIGNANO RUN 00:04:04.037 1 3.30 00:35:06.958

5 373 QUAGLIA EMMA F SF35 1 CAMBIASO RISSO 00:05:16.066 1 3.37 00:36:18.987

6 347 BOZANO ALESSIO M SM35 1 POD. SAVONESE 00:05:40.274 1 3.40 00:36:43.195

7 315 MANINETTI DAVIDE M SM40 1 ATL. ALTA VAL SERIANA 00:07:26.685 1 3.50 00:38:29.606

8 303 PIZZAMIGLIO DIEGO M SM 5 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:07:57.516 1 3.54 00:39:00.437

9 340 BAZZICALUPO MIRIAM F SF 1 A.S. FOCE 00:08:12.268 1 3.55 00:39:15.189

10 348 AONZO ALESSANDRO M SM40 2 POD. SAVONESE 00:08:36.778 1 3.57 00:39:39.699

11 367 BACCONI CIRINO M SM60 1 CAMBIASO RISSO 00:08:50.179 1 3.59 00:39:53.100

12 331 ACQUARONE IVAR M SM 6 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:08:58.007 1 4.00 00:40:00.928

13 385 CONTOZ LUCA M SM 7 ASD INRUN 00:08:59.178 1 4.00 00:40:02.099

14 326 BENVENUTO ANTONIO M SM55 1 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:09:16.184 1 4.01 00:40:19.105

15 388 TRAPANI DAVIDE M SM35 2 00:09:26.433 1 4.02 00:40:29.354

16 381 PINO CARLO M SM60 2 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:10:02.562 1 4.06 00:41:05.483

17 384 BIANCHI ALESSIO M SM45 1 RUN CARD 00:10:06.237 1 4.06 00:41:09.158

18 386 COROLLA  AMBRA F SF 2 ATLETICA SANDRO 
CALVESI

00:10:11.907 1 4.07 00:41:14.828

19 306 FOSSATI FABRIZIO M SM 8 RUN % MOTION 00:10:45.148 1 4.10 00:41:48.069

20 352 SENISE FRANCO M SM45 2 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:11:06.202 1 4.12 00:42:09.123

21 333 RAMOINO STEFANO M SM50 1 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:11:32.736 1 4.15 00:42:35.657

22 357 BRAMATO CHRISTIAN M SM40 3 RUN CARD 00:11:55.219 1 4.17 00:42:58.140

23 356 OGGIANA GIOVANNI M SM45 3 SANREMO RUNNERS 00:12:44.231 1 4.22 00:43:47.152

24 327 IBERTO STEFANIA F SF35 2 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:12:45.398 1 4.22 00:43:48.319

25 329 GIRAUDO BRUNO M SM45 4 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:12:45.898 1 4.22 00:43:48.819

26 392 ISOLERI MARTINA F SF 3 ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:13:11.440 1 4.25 00:44:14.361

27 390 BONAZZI LORENZO M SM45 5 RUN CARD 00:13:20.470 1 4.26 00:44:23.391

28 319 PERRONE DAVIDE M SM55 2 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:13:32.655 1 4.27 00:44:35.576

29 314 ODDONE MASSIMILIANO M SM35 3 POD. BUSCHESE 00:13:40.658 1 4.28 00:44:43.579

30 394 ZANATTA ALAN M SM50 2 U.S. MAURINA 00:15:03.185 1 4.36 00:46:06.106

31 354 SAPIA DOMENICO M SM50 3 POD. SAVONESE 00:15:42.185 1 4.40 00:46:45.106

32 355 GALBARINI GIUSEPPE M SM60 3 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:16:01.184 1 4.42 00:47:04.105

33 364 PRIORI LUIGI M PM 1 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:16:50.598 1 4.47 00:47:53.519

34 310 BURGALASSI GIOVANNI M SM50 4 ATL. ARCI FAVARO 00:16:50.727 1 4.47 00:47:53.648
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Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Speed Time

35 353 CALVINI PIERINO M SM65 1 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:17:04.128 1 4.48 00:48:07.049

36 366 NUCERA MASSIMILIANO M SM50 5 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:17:17.361 1 4.50 00:48:20.282

37 309 DANI MASSIMO M SM45 6 ATLETICA GILLARDO 00:17:38.337 1 4.52 00:48:41.258

38 337 OLIVIERI GIORGIO M SM45 7 RUN CARD 00:17:54.750 1 4.53 00:48:57.671

39 317 CANDELLERO LUISA F SF 4 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:17:56.754 1 4.53 00:48:59.675

40 328 GIARDINO CARLO M SM50 6 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:17:57.588 1 4.54 00:49:00.509

41 323 MACRI CLAUDIO M SM45 8 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:18:44.170 1 4.58 00:49:47.091

42 351 FASSOLA CLAUDIO M SM60 4 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:19:00.587 1 5.00 00:50:03.508

43 325 BONAVIA MONICA F SF45 1 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:19:03.404 1 5.00 00:50:06.325

44 342 AGHITO FABRIZIO M SM40 4 ATLETICA CAIRO 00:19:07.656 1 5.01 00:50:10.577

45 338 ZILIANI ANASTASIO M SM70 1 ATLETICA  CERIALE 00:19:36.663 1 5.03 00:50:39.584

46 316 BELTRAME FABRIZIO M SM45 9 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:19:38.396 1 5.04 00:50:41.317

47 330 MORREALE PATRIZIA F SF45 2 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:19:46.412 1 5.04 00:50:49.333

48 320 SERVETTI LARA F SF45 3 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:21:11.096 1 5.13 00:52:14.017

49 332 PONTORIERO PATRIZIO M SM45 10 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:21:14.662 1 5.13 00:52:17.583

50 382 GUARDAMAGNA ANDREA M SM35 4 RUN CARD 00:21:17.251 1 5.14 00:52:20.172

51 370 BONFIGLIO ANGELO M SM60 5 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:21:43.100 1 5.16 00:52:46.021

52 377 DEL VENTO COSIMO M SM70 2 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:21:56.798 1 5.17 00:52:59.719

53 336 TARQUINI ENNIO M SM65 2 ATLETICA  CERIALE 00:22:20.914 1 5.20 00:53:23.835

54 345 FERRARO ANDREA M SM45 11 S.D. BAUDENASCA 00:22:27.914 1 5.21 00:53:30.835

55 359 D'AGOSTINO FABIO M SM40 5 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:22:33.920 1 5.21 00:53:36.841

56 360 PISANO ENRICO M SM35 5 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:22:33.928 1 5.21 00:53:36.849

57 389 FIERILE MONICA F SF45 4 RUN CARD 00:23:00.718 1 5.24 00:54:03.639

58 391 BASTA DONATO M SM45 12 GOLFO DEI POETI 
ARCIGNI

00:23:01.611 1 5.24 00:54:04.532

59 379 RAMOINO FEDERICA F SF35 3 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:23:20.499 1 5.26 00:54:23.420

60 368 BONETTI SONIA F SF50 1 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:24:08.349 1 5.31 00:55:11.270

61 369 SPIRITO ADRIANO M SM55 3 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:24:09.718 1 5.31 00:55:12.639

62 339 MOSCONI PAOLA F SF40 1 S.D. BAUDENASCA 00:24:11.587 1 5.31 00:55:14.508

63 308 NOLASCO GIOVANNI M SM45 13 ATLETICA GILLARDO 00:24:21.583 1 5.32 00:55:24.504

64 376 STASSI VALENTINA F SF50 2 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:24:29.729 1 5.33 00:55:32.650

65 304 FRONTUTO DONATO M SM60 6 ROATA CHIUSANI 00:24:42.651 1 5.34 00:55:45.572

66 387 BAL CLAIRE F SF35 4 ASD INRUN 00:24:43.088 1 5.34 00:55:46.009

67 350 GUGLIELMETTO GIANCARLO M SM65 3 POD. SAVONESE 00:25:25.148 1 5.38 00:56:28.069
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Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Speed Time

68 334 BONIFAZI SILVIA F SF35 5 A.S.D. EQUILIBRA R. 
TEAM

00:25:34.647 1 5.39 00:56:37.568

69 307 MALGRATI SERGIO M SM45 14 ATLETICA GILLARDO 00:25:46.148 1 5.40 00:56:49.069

70 313 PONZINI FLAVIA F SF35 6 ZENA RUNNERS 00:26:58.610 1 5.48 00:58:01.531

71 361 AMORETTI FEDERICO M SM70 3 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:27:54.393 1 5.53 00:58:57.314

72 358 MARIGNOLI LUCA M SM60 7 A.S.D. VERDE PISELLO 00:28:01.639 1 5.54 00:59:04.560

73 383 BONNIN FIORELLA F SF65 1 ATLETICA VAL PELLICE 00:29:52.633 1 6.05 01:00:55.554

74 324 MALLARDO CRISTIAN M SM35 6 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:33:25.918 1 6.26 01:04:28.839

75 322 ZINGARELLI ANGELA F SF60 1 GSR FERRRERO ALBA 00:35:13.306 1 6.37 01:06:16.227

76 321 ROGGERO ALDO M SM65 4 GSR FERRRERO ALBA 00:35:14.596 1 6.37 01:06:17.517

77 312 PONZINI FLAVIO M SM65 5 ZENA RUNNERS 00:37:40.617 1 6.52 01:08:43.538

78 301 TREVISANUTTO GIULIANO M SM70 4 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:38:22.780 1 6.56 01:09:25.701

79 311 FRACCALVIERI VINCENZO C. M SM55 4 G.P. LA GUGLIA 00:39:56.786 1 7.05 01:10:59.707

80 346 GESTRO AMBROGIO M SM55 5 RUN CARD 01:23:12.958 1 11.25 01:54:15.879

107 CITTERIO SILVIA ROSA F SF40 A. RUNNING 0 R

5 CHIAPUSSO DAVIDE M SM50 ASD MODANE FR 0 R

3 PEREZ MARTIN DANIEL M SM RUN CARD 0 R

36 CAVALLI FABRIZIO M SM55 MARATONETI GENOVESI 0 R

78 PEZZOTTA PIERANGELO M SM55 LA RCASTELLO RAICI G. 0 R

146 SOLANO FORTUNATO RENATO M SM70 U.S. MAURINA 0 R
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CAT: PM

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 364 PRIORI LUIGI M 1998 PM 33 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:16:50.598 4.47 00:47:53.519

CAT: SF

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 340 BAZZICALUPO MIRIAM F 1991 SF 9 A.S. FOCE 00:08:12.268 3.55 00:39:15.189

2 386 COROLLA  AMBRA F 1987 SF 18 ATLETICA SANDRO 
CALVESI

00:10:11.907 4.07 00:41:14.828

3 392 ISOLERI MARTINA F 1989 SF 26 ASD ALBENGA 
RUNNERS

00:13:11.440 4.25 00:44:14.361

4 317 CANDELLERO LUISA F 1985 SF 39 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:17:56.754 4.53 00:48:59.675

CAT: SF35

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 373 QUAGLIA EMMA F 1980 SF35 5 CAMBIASO RISSO 00:05:16.066 3.37 00:36:18.987

2 327 IBERTO STEFANIA F 1980 SF35 24 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:12:45.398 4.22 00:43:48.319

3 379 RAMOINO FEDERICA F 1979 SF35 59 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:23:20.499 5.26 00:54:23.420

4 387 BAL CLAIRE F 1983 SF35 66 ASD INRUN 00:24:43.088 5.34 00:55:46.009

5 334 BONIFAZI SILVIA F 1979 SF35 68 A.S.D. EQUILIBRA R. 
TEAM

00:25:34.647 5.39 00:56:37.568

6 313 PONZINI FLAVIA F 1979 SF35 70 ZENA RUNNERS 00:26:58.610 5.48 00:58:01.531

CAT: SF40

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 339 MOSCONI PAOLA F 1974 SF40 62 S.D. BAUDENASCA 00:24:11.587 5.31 00:55:14.508

CAT: SF45

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 325 BONAVIA MONICA F 1971 SF45 43 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:19:03.404 5.00 00:50:06.325

2 330 MORREALE PATRIZIA F 1969 SF45 47 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:19:46.412 5.04 00:50:49.333

3 320 SERVETTI LARA F 1972 SF45 48 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:21:11.096 5.13 00:52:14.017

4 389 FIERILE MONICA F 1971 SF45 57 RUN CARD 00:23:00.718 5.24 00:54:03.639
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CAT: SF50

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 368 BONETTI SONIA F 1967 SF50 60 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:24:08.349 5.31 00:55:11.270

2 376 STASSI VALENTINA F 1964 SF50 64 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:24:29.729 5.33 00:55:32.650

CAT: SF60

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 322 ZINGARELLI ANGELA F 1956 SF60 75 GSR FERRRERO ALBA 00:35:13.306 6.37 01:06:16.227

CAT: SF65

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 383 BONNIN FIORELLA F 1950 SF65 73 ATLETICA VAL 
PELLICE

00:29:52.633 6.05 01:00:55.554

CAT: SM

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 375 RIVA PIETRO M 1997 SM 1 FIAMME ORO PADOVA 3.06 00:31:02.921

2 374 CAMPANELLA  LUCA M 1984 SM 2 CAMBIASO RISSO 00:03:01.287 3.24 00:34:04.208

3 343 OLIVERO LUCA M 1985 SM 3 A.S. FOCE 00:03:19.283 3.26 00:34:22.204

4 380 MARCELLO ENZO M 1988 SM 4 CARIGNANO RUN 00:04:04.037 3.30 00:35:06.958

5 303 PIZZAMIGLIO DIEGO M 1980 SM 8 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:07:57.516 3.54 00:39:00.437

6 331 ACQUARONE IVAR M 1990 SM 12 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:08:58.007 4.00 00:40:00.928

7 385 CONTOZ LUCA M 1987 SM 13 ASD INRUN 00:08:59.178 4.00 00:40:02.099

8 306 FOSSATI FABRIZIO M 1985 SM 19 RUN % MOTION 00:10:45.148 4.10 00:41:48.069

CAT: SM35

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 347 BOZANO ALESSIO M 1983 SM35 6 POD. SAVONESE 00:05:40.274 3.40 00:36:43.195

2 388 TRAPANI DAVIDE M 1983 SM35 15 00:09:26.433 4.02 00:40:29.354

3 314 ODDONE MASSIMILIANO M 1983 SM35 29 POD. BUSCHESE 00:13:40.658 4.28 00:44:43.579

4 382 GUARDAMAGNA ANDREA M 1983 SM35 50 RUN CARD 00:21:17.251 5.14 00:52:20.172

5 360 PISANO ENRICO M 1980 SM35 56 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:22:33.928 5.21 00:53:36.849

6 324 MALLARDO CRISTIAN M 1982 SM35 74 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:33:25.918 6.26 01:04:28.839
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CAT: SM40

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 315 MANINETTI DAVIDE M 1978 SM40 7 ATL. ALTA VAL 
SERIANA

00:07:26.685 3.50 00:38:29.606

2 348 AONZO ALESSANDRO M 1976 SM40 10 POD. SAVONESE 00:08:36.778 3.57 00:39:39.699

3 357 BRAMATO CHRISTIAN M 1978 SM40 22 RUN CARD 00:11:55.219 4.17 00:42:58.140

4 342 AGHITO FABRIZIO M 1977 SM40 44 ATLETICA CAIRO 00:19:07.656 5.01 00:50:10.577

5 359 D'AGOSTINO FABIO M 1977 SM40 55 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:22:33.920 5.21 00:53:36.841

CAT: SM45

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 384 BIANCHI ALESSIO M 1970 SM45 17 RUN CARD 00:10:06.237 4.06 00:41:09.158

2 352 SENISE FRANCO M 1970 SM45 20 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:11:06.202 4.12 00:42:09.123

3 356 OGGIANA GIOVANNI M 1973 SM45 23 SANREMO RUNNERS 00:12:44.231 4.22 00:43:47.152

4 329 GIRAUDO BRUNO M 1970 SM45 25 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:12:45.898 4.22 00:43:48.819

5 390 BONAZZI LORENZO M 1972 SM45 27 RUN CARD 00:13:20.470 4.26 00:44:23.391

6 309 DANI MASSIMO M 1973 SM45 37 ATLETICA GILLARDO 00:17:38.337 4.52 00:48:41.258

7 337 OLIVIERI GIORGIO M 1970 SM45 38 RUN CARD 00:17:54.750 4.53 00:48:57.671

8 323 MACRI CLAUDIO M 1972 SM45 41 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:18:44.170 4.58 00:49:47.091

9 316 BELTRAME FABRIZIO M 1971 SM45 46 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:19:38.396 5.04 00:50:41.317

10 332 PONTORIERO PATRIZIO M 1972 SM45 49 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:21:14.662 5.13 00:52:17.583

11 345 FERRARO ANDREA M 1973 SM45 54 S.D. BAUDENASCA 00:22:27.914 5.21 00:53:30.835

12 391 BASTA DONATO M 1969 SM45 58 GOLFO DEI POETI 
ARCIGNI

00:23:01.611 5.24 00:54:04.532

13 308 NOLASCO GIOVANNI M 1973 SM45 63 ATLETICA GILLARDO 00:24:21.583 5.32 00:55:24.504

14 307 MALGRATI SERGIO M 1969 SM45 69 ATLETICA GILLARDO 00:25:46.148 5.40 00:56:49.069

CAT: SM50

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 333 RAMOINO STEFANO M 1968 SM50 21 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:11:32.736 4.15 00:42:35.657

2 394 ZANATTA ALAN M 1968 SM50 30 U.S. MAURINA 00:15:03.185 4.36 00:46:06.106

3 354 SAPIA DOMENICO M 1965 SM50 31 POD. SAVONESE 00:15:42.185 4.40 00:46:45.106

4 310 BURGALASSI GIOVANNI M 1964 SM50 34 ATL. ARCI FAVARO 00:16:50.727 4.47 00:47:53.648

5 366 NUCERA MASSIMILIANO M 1968 SM50 36 ALBENGA RUNNERS 00:17:17.361 4.50 00:48:20.282

6 328 GIARDINO CARLO M 1968 SM50 40 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:17:57.588 4.54 00:49:00.509
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CAT: SM55

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 326 BENVENUTO ANTONIO M 1961 SM55 14 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:09:16.184 4.01 00:40:19.105

2 319 PERRONE DAVIDE M 1960 SM55 28 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:13:32.655 4.27 00:44:35.576

3 369 SPIRITO ADRIANO M 1963 SM55 61 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:24:09.718 5.31 00:55:12.639

4 311 FRACCALVIERI VINCENZO C. M 1956 SM55 79 G.P. LA GUGLIA 00:39:56.786 7.05 01:10:59.707

5 346 GESTRO AMBROGIO M 1959 SM55 80 RUN CARD 01:23:12.958 11.25 01:54:15.879

CAT: SM60

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 367 BACCONI CIRINO M 1958 SM60 11 CAMBIASO RISSO 00:08:50.179 3.59 00:39:53.100

2 381 PINO CARLO M 1954 SM60 16 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:10:02.562 4.06 00:41:05.483

3 355 GALBARINI GIUSEPPE M 1955 SM60 32 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:16:01.184 4.42 00:47:04.105

4 351 FASSOLA CLAUDIO M 1958 SM60 42 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:19:00.587 5.00 00:50:03.508

5 370 BONFIGLIO ANGELO M 1958 SM60 51 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:21:43.100 5.16 00:52:46.021

6 304 FRONTUTO DONATO M 1957 SM60 65 ROATA CHIUSANI 00:24:42.651 5.34 00:55:45.572

7 358 MARIGNOLI LUCA M 1957 SM60 72 A.S.D. VERDE 
PISELLO

00:28:01.639 5.54 00:59:04.560

CAT: SM65

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 353 CALVINI PIERINO M 1950 SM65 35 PRO SAN PIETRO 00:17:04.128 4.48 00:48:07.049

2 336 TARQUINI ENNIO M 1949 SM65 53 ATLETICA  CERIALE 00:22:20.914 5.20 00:53:23.835

3 350 GUGLIELMETTO GIANCARLO M 1953 SM65 67 POD. SAVONESE 00:25:25.148 5.38 00:56:28.069

4 321 ROGGERO ALDO M 1951 SM65 76 GSR FERRRERO ALBA 00:35:14.596 6.37 01:06:17.517

5 312 PONZINI FLAVIO M 1953 SM65 77 ZENA RUNNERS 00:37:40.617 6.52 01:08:43.538

CAT: SM70

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Abs Team Var Speed Time

1 338 ZILIANI ANASTASIO M 1947 SM70 45 ATLETICA  CERIALE 00:19:36.663 5.03 00:50:39.584

2 377 DEL VENTO COSIMO M 1947 SM70 52 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:21:56.798 5.17 00:52:59.719

3 361 AMORETTI FEDERICO M 1944 SM70 71 MARATHON CLUB 
IMPERIA

00:27:54.393 5.53 00:58:57.314

4 301 TREVISANUTTO GIULIANO M 1944 SM70 78 CRAL TRASPORTI 
TORINESI

00:38:22.780 6.56 01:09:25.701

www.idchronos.it
IDchronos - www.idchronos.it

4 4/Note:
www.cronoimperia.itPrint: Pag:11/03/2018 

13:55:28

MEZZA MARATONA DI IMPERIA 2018

11/03/2018    10:00
10 KM FIDAL



Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Speed Time

1 519 SACCHIERO GIANCARLO M SM45 1 1 4.07 00:41:14.712

2 525 TAGLIANO  MAURIZIO M SM50 1 00:03:59.167 1 4.31 00:45:13.879

3 503 TOFANELLI VALERIO M SM50 2 00:08:15.504 1 4.57 00:49:30.216

4 504 LO IACONO PAOLO M SM50 3 00:08:15.720 1 4.57 00:49:30.432

5 526 PERI  ALESSANDRO M SM60 1 00:10:50.843 1 5.12 00:52:05.555

6 510 VIANI ARMANDA F SF40 1 00:13:13.713 1 5.26 00:54:28.425

7 527 SIDOTI ALESSANDRO M SM 1 00:13:37.879 1 5.29 00:54:52.591

8 511 BUEMI GIUSEPPE PIERPAOLO M SM 2 00:14:28.110 1 5.34 00:55:42.822

9 518 AIROLDI LUCA M SM40 1 00:15:03.847 1 5.37 00:56:18.559

10 501 CORRAL RODRIGUEZ RAQUEL M SM 3 00:15:28.538 1 5.40 00:56:43.250

11 523 MELONI SARA F EF 1 00:15:56.583 1 5.43 00:57:11.295

12 524 MELONI PIERNICOLA M SM35 1 00:15:58.093 1 5.43 00:57:12.805

13 512 URSO SIMONE M 1 00:17:20.754 1 5.51 00:58:35.466

14 509 VEGLIO ALIDA F SF45 1 00:22:09.288 1 6.20 01:03:24.000

15 516 BADANO ANNALISA F SF 1 00:23:13.527 1 6.26 01:04:28.239

16 502 PERRON MICHELE M SM60 2 00:29:07.706 1 7.02 01:10:22.418

17 522 FONTANA ELENA F SF50 1 00:37:48.699 1 7.54 01:19:03.411

18 521 BOSIO ALESSIA F SF50 2 00:37:48.922 1 7.54 01:19:03.634

107 CITTERIO SILVIA ROSA F SF40 A. RUNNING 0 R

5 CHIAPUSSO DAVIDE M SM50 ASD MODANE FR 0 R

3 PEREZ MARTIN DANIEL M SM RUN CARD 0 R

36 CAVALLI FABRIZIO M SM55 MARATONETI GENOVESI 0 R

78 PEZZOTTA PIERANGELO M SM55 LA RCASTELLO RAICI G. 0 R

146 SOLANO FORTUNATO RENATO M SM70 U.S. MAURINA 0 R
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M

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Cat Team Var Speed Time

1 519 SACCHIERO GIANCARLO M 1970 SM45 1 4.07 00:41:14.712

2 525 TAGLIANO  MAURIZIO M 1965 SM50 2 00:03:59.167 4.31 00:45:13.879

3 503 TOFANELLI VALERIO M 1968 SM50 3 00:08:15.504 4.57 00:49:30.216

4 504 LO IACONO PAOLO M 1967 SM50 4 00:08:15.720 4.57 00:49:30.432

5 526 PERI  ALESSANDRO M 1955 SM60 5 00:10:50.843 5.12 00:52:05.555

6 527 SIDOTI ALESSANDRO M 1990 SM 6 00:13:37.879 5.29 00:54:52.591

7 511 BUEMI GIUSEPPE 
PIERPAOLO

M 1985 SM 7 00:14:28.110 5.34 00:55:42.822

8 518 AIROLDI LUCA M 1974 SM40 8 00:15:03.847 5.37 00:56:18.559

9 501 CORRAL RODRIGUEZ 
RAQUEL

M 1991 SM 9 00:15:28.538 5.40 00:56:43.250

10 524 MELONI PIERNICOLA M 1982 SM35 10 00:15:58.093 5.43 00:57:12.805

11 512 URSO SIMONE M 11 00:17:20.754 5.51 00:58:35.466

12 502 PERRON MICHELE M 1957 SM60 12 00:29:07.706 7.02 01:10:22.418

F

Pos # Bib Name S Year Cat #Cat Team Var Speed Time

1 510 VIANI ARMANDA F 1974 SF40 1 00:13:13.713 5.26 00:54:28.425

2 523 MELONI SARA F 2012 EF 2 00:15:56.583 5.43 00:57:11.295

3 509 VEGLIO ALIDA F 1973 SF45 3 00:22:09.288 6.20 01:03:24.000

4 516 BADANO ANNALISA F 1986 SF 4 00:23:13.527 6.26 01:04:28.239

5 522 FONTANA ELENA F 1967 SF50 5 00:37:48.699 7.54 01:19:03.411

6 521 BOSIO ALESSIA F 1968 SF50 6 00:37:48.922 7.54 01:19:03.634
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